
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:877
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2004
DEVELOPMENT OF HAZUR SAHIB IN NANDED
Libra Shri Sukhdev Singh

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for the development of Gurdwara Takht Sachkhand Shri Hazur Abchal Nagar Sahib, Namded under religious tourism policy;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the assistance provided to the State Government during the current year for the purpose?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a) : No Sir. No such proposal has been received from the Tourism Department of Government of Maharashtra.

(b) & (c) : Does not arise.
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